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(Shinpley and Sarma-Woijcicki, 1983)
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Suzuki  “Theoretical model for dispersion of teohra ” Arc volcanism, (1983) 95-113
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Table 1. Eruptive Parameters of Late Quaternary to Recent Plinian Eruptions

Eruption

Toluca (lower)
Toluca (upper)
La Primavera B
La Primavera D
La Primavera £
La Primavera J
El Chichon A

El Chichon B

El Chichon C
Santa Maria

Los Chocoyos
Apoyo A

Apoyo €
Nevado del Ruiz
Pelee P1

Pelee P2

Pelec P2

Mount St. Helens

Katmai

Askja
Fogo
Fogo A
Vesuvivs

Avellino
Campanian Tuff

Country

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Guatemala
Guatemala
Nicaragua
Nicaragua
Colombia
Martinique
Martinique
Martinique
United States
United States

Iceland
Azores

Azores
Ttaly

Ttaly
Ttaly

Date

24500 YBP
11600 YBP
95000 YBP
<95000 YBP
<95000 YPP
<95000 YBP
1982
1982
1982
1902
85000 YBP
23000 YBP
<23000 YBP
985
650 YBP
1670 YBP
2010 YBP
1980
1912

1875
1563

4600 YBP
AD. 79

3500 YBP
36000 YBP

Composition

And./Dac.
And./Dac.
Rhyolite
Rhyolite
Rhyolite
Rhyolite
Trachyand.
Trachyand.
Trachyand.
Dacite
Rhyodacite
Dacite
Dacite
And./Dac.
Rhyodacite
Rhyodacite
Rhyodacite
Dacite
Rhy./Dac.

Rhyolite
Trachyte

Trachyte
Phonolite

Phonolite
Trachyte

Col.
Hu

28
30
36
26
24
33
27
32

29

MDR
(kg/s)

7.90E +07
1.00E + 08
220E+08
7.90E +07
6.30E 407
1.80E + 08
S8.00E +07
1.50E + 08
8.50E+07
1.70E+08
5.00E +08
830E+07
8.70E+07
5.00E 407
320E+07
3.10E+07
3.20E+07
1.90E +07
1.70E + 08

7.90E +07
1.90E+07

1.0OE + 08
1.50E+08

1.OOE +08
3.20E+08

(km®)

(kg)

04 9.0E+11
36 9.0E+12
16.0 40E+13
06 16E+12
08 2IE+12
38 9SE+12
03 7S5E+11
04 98E+1
04 10E+12
86 22E+13
38E+14
TOE+12
63E+12

3SE+10
20E+11

150.0
28
2.5

<0.1
0.1
0.1 20E+11
0.1 20E+11
03 63E+11

35 BSE+12

03 BOE+1
04 LIE+12

DRE  Plin. Mass Time

(L)

32
25.0
50.5

56

9.1

14.7

120

9.5
47

PF+S
(DRE)

N.R.
N.R.
18.50
N.R.
N.R.

N.R.

120.00

PF+S Total Reference
Mass Mass
N.R. 9.0E+ 11 Bloomfield et al. (1977)
-R. .OE+ 12 Bloomfield et al. (1977)
463E+13 S86E+13  Walker et al. (1981)
Wright (1981)
N.R. 16E+ 12 Walker et al. (1981)
Wright (1981)
N.R. 2.1E+12  Walker et al. (1981)
Wright (1981)
N.R. 9.5E+ 12 Walker et al. (1981)
Wright (1981)
N.R. 7.5E+ 11 Carey and Sigurdsson
(1986)
32E4+11  13E+12 Carey and Sigurdsson
(1986)
N.R. 1OE+ 12 Carcy and Sigurdsson
(1986)
N.R. 22E+ 13 Williams and Self
(1983)
J00E+14 6.8E+14 Rose et al. (1987)
8.2SE+12 1SE+13 Sussman (1985)
N.R. 63E+12  Sussman (1985)
1.00E+10 4.5E+10 Naranjo et al. (1986)
200E+11 40E+11 Traineau and Westercamp
(198%) °
200E+11 40E+11 Traineau and Westercamp
(198%)
200E+11 4.0E+11 Traineau and Westercamp
(1985)
888E+10 7.1E+11 Carey and Sigurdsson
(1985)
L63E+13 25E+13 Fierstein and Hildreth
1986
888E+10 S9E+ 11 Sparks et al. (1981)
N.R. LIE+ 12 Walker and Croasdale
(1973)
N.R. 43E+12  Walker and Croasdale
(1973)
9.25E+11 6.1E+12 Sigurdsson et al. (1985)
N.R. 2.0E+ 12 Pescatore et al. (1987)
N.R. 27E+ 14 Sigurdsson and Carey

(unpublished)
Comell ct al. (1983)

Carey, et al “Intensity of plinian eruptions” Bull Volcanol vol 61, 28-40 (1989)
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